STANDARD TREATMENT WORKFLOW (STW) OSTEOARTHRITIS OF KNEE JOINT

S.C. Goel¹, R K Arya², Alok C Agrawal³, Vijay Jain⁴, CP Pal⁵, Vineet Sharma⁶, Sanjeev Gaur⁷, Samarth Mittal⁸, Sandeep Kumar⁹, Apoorva Kabra¹⁰

¹Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh; ²Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of Medical Sciences & Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi; ³All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur; ⁴Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of Medical Sciences & Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi; ⁵Sarojini Naidu Medical College, Agra; ⁶King George's Medical University, Lucknow; ⁷Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal; ⁸All India Institute Of Medical Sciences Delhi; ⁹Hamdard Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, New Delhi; ¹⁰All India Institute Of Medical Sciences Delhi

CORRESPONDING AUTHOR

Dr S C Goel, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh Email: drscgoel@hotmail.com

Email: <u>drscgoel@noti</u>

CITATION

Goel SC, Arya RK, Agrawal AC, Jain V, Pal CP, Sharma V, Gaur S, Mittal S, Kumar S, Kabra A. OSTEOARTHRITIS OF KNEE JOINT . Journal of the Epidemiology Foundation of India.

2024;2(2Suppl):S303-S304.

DOI: https://doi.org/10.56450/JEFI.2024.v2i2Suppl.025

This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License. ©The Author(s). 2024 Open Access

DISCLAIMER

This article/STW, was originally published by Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR) under Standard Treatment Workflow. The reprinting of this article in Journal of the Epidemiology Foundation of India (JEFI) is done with the permission of ICMR. The content of this article is presented as it was published, with no modifications or alterations. The views and opinions expressed in the article are those of the authors and do not necessarily reflect the official policy or position of JEFI or its editorial board. This initiative of JEFI to reprint STW is to disseminate these workflows among Health Care Professionals for wider adoption and guiding path for Patient Care.



